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Irvine Ranch Water District  

Prequalified Contractor List 
 

PIPELINES 
 

Mr. Bryan Lusky 

CCL Contracting, Inc. 

1938 Don Lee Place 

Escondido, CA  92029 

Phone- 760-743-2254 

FAX- 760-743-7251 

Bluskyccl@sbcglobal.net 

Mr. Kristian Corona 

E.J. Meyer Company 

P.O. Box 277 

Highland, CA  92346 

Phone- 909-425-4025 

FAX- 909-425-4020 

kcorona@ejmeyer.com 

 

Mr. Terry Gillespie 

GCI Construction, Inc. 

1031 Calle Recodo, Suite D 

San Clemente, California 92673 

Phone- 714-957-0233 

FAX- 714-540-1148 

tdg@gciconstruction.com 

Mr. Matt Trumble 

Kennedy Pipeline Company 

27 Journey 

Aliso Viejo, CA  92656 

Mailing: P.O. Box 3460 

Laguna Hills, CA  92654 

Phone- 949-380-8363 
matthewT@kennedypipeline.com 

Mr. Elton Welham 

L&S Construction, Inc. 

674 North Batavia Street 

Orange, CA  92868 

Phone- 714-528-3232 

FAX- 714-288-8642 
ewelham@LSconstruction.net 

mkinney@LSconstruction.net 

luva@LSconstruction.net 

 

Mr. Michael Leatherwood 

Leatherwood Const., Inc. 

17050 Bushard St., Suite #213 

Fountain Valley, CA  92708 

Phone- 714-593-6575 

FAX- 714-593-6576 
leatherwood_construction@yahoo.com 

bkawai.lci@gmail.com 

Mr. Rory Campbell 

Paulus Engineering, Inc. 

2871 E. Coronado Street 

Anaheim, CA  92806 

Phone- 714-632-3322 

FAX- 714-632-5077 

jpaulus@paulusengineering.com 

campbell@paulusengineering.com 

 

Mr. Noé Guerrero 

Steve P. Rados, Inc. 

2002 E. McFadden Ave. 

Suite 200 

Santa Ana, CA 92705 

Phone- 714-835-4612 

FAX- 714-835-2186 

nguerrero@radoscompanies.com 
 

Ms. Kathie Kaiser 

Sukut Construction, Inc. 

4010 W. Chandler Avenue 

Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202 

Phone- 714-540-5351 

FAX – 714-545-2438 

estimating@sukut.com 

Mr. Charlie Pessa 

Sully-Miller Contracting Co. 

135 S. State College Blvd.#400 

Brea, CA  92821 

Phone- 714-578-9600 

FAX- 714-578-9672 
estimating@sully-miller.com 

 

Mr. Timothy Roberts 

TE Roberts, Inc. 

306 West Katella Ave. 

Unit B 

Orange, CA 92867 

Phone-714-669-0072 

FAX- 714-200-0241 

troberts@teroberts.com 

 

 Mr. Mark Artukovich 

Vido Artukovich & Son, Inc. 

11155 Rush Street 

South El Monte, CA  91733 

Phone- 626-444-4286 

FAX- 626-444-3989 

info@artukovich.com 

 

Mr. Walter A. Rasic, Jr. 

W.A. Rasic Construction 

4150 Long Beach Blvd. 

Long Beach, CA  90807 

Phone- 562-928-6111 

FAX- 562-928-7339 

wrasic@warasic.com 
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MECHANICAL  

 

Mr. Earl Eldridge 

ARB, Inc. 

26000 Commercentre Drive 

Lake Forest, CA  92630 

Phone- 949-454-7154 

FAX- 949-587-5786 

eeldridge@arbinc.com 

  Mr. Roy Epps 

  Archer Western Contractors 

1830 N. 95th Ave. 

Phoenix, AZ 85037 

Phone- 602-246-1485 

9915 Mira Mesa Blvd., Ste. 230 

San Diego, CA 92131 

Phone- 858-715-7200 

repps@walshgroup.com 

kjones@walshgroup.com 

 

 Mr. Lee Cushman 

Cushman Contracting 

Corporation 

P.O. Box 147 

Goleta, CA  93116-0147 

Phone- 805-964-8661 

FAX- 805-967-6057 

lee@cushmancontracting.com 

 

Evan Lundin and Gary Bechtel 
Gateway Pacific Contractors, Inc. 

8055 Freeport Blvd. 

Sacramento, CA  95832 

Phone- 916-665-4100 

FAX- 916-665-4119 

bids@GatewayPacific.com 

 

Mr. Orlando Gutierrez 

GSE Construction Company, 

Inc. 

6950 Preston Ave. 

Livermore, CA 94551 

Phone- 952-447-0292 

FAX- 925-447-0962 
estimating@gseconstruction.com 

 

Mr. Roy Valadez 

J. F. Shea Construction, Inc. 

667 Brea Canyon Road 

Suite 30 

Walnut, CA 91788-0489 

Phone- 909-595-4397 

FAX- 909-444-4268 

roy.valadez@jfshea.com 

 

Mr. Kris Olsson 

Olsson Construction 
326 W. Katella, Suite 4J 

Orange, CA  92867 

Phone- 714-516-9496 

FAX- 714-516-9596 

kris@olssonconstruction.com 

 

Mr. Kirk Harns 

Pacific Hydrotech 

314 E. Third Street 

Perris, CA  92570 

Phone- 951-943-8803 

FAX- 951-943-1093 

kharns@pachydro.com 

Mr. Alan Ludwig 

Pascal & Ludwig 

Constructors 

2049 E. Francis Street 

Ontario, CA  91761 

Phone- 909-947-4631 

FAX- 909-947-4722  

aludwig@pascalludwig.com 

  Ms. Lisa Plante 

PCL Construction, Inc. 

255 Rincon Street 

Suite 321 

Corona, CA 92879 

Phone- 480-763-2778 

FAX- 951-520-2684 

LAPlante@pcl.com 

 

Mr. Bob Foster 

R C Foster Corporation 

P.O. Box 77055 

Corona, CA  92877-0101 

Phone- 951-738-8211 

FAX- 951-738-8215 

bob@rcfoster.com 

 

 Mr. Kenji Shintaku 

Schuler Constructors 

1760 Chicago Ave. J-15 

Riverside, CA  92507 

Phone- 951-738-9215 

FAX- 951-738-0162 

bids@schulerconstructors.com 
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MECHANICAL – Page Two 

 
Ms. Jolynn Buresh 

  Mr. Joseph Henry 

Shimmick Construction 

Company, Inc. 

16481 Scientific Way 

Irvine, CA  92618 

Phone- 949-333-1500 

FAX- 949-333-1510 

jburesh@shimmick.com 

jhenry@shimmick.com 

 

Mr. John Whelan 

SS Mechanical Construction 

Corp. 

26561 Jacinto Drive 

Mission Viejo, CA  92692 

Phone- 714-847-1317 

FAX- 714-847-6907 

john@ssmechanical.com 

jody@ssmechanical.com 

 

Mr. George Foote 

Stanek Constructors, Inc. 

701 Palomar Airport Road 

Suite 280 

Carlsbad, CA  92011 

Phone- 760-871-0102 

FAX- 760-871-0100 

gfoote@stanekconstructors.com 

Mr. Noé Guerrero 

Steve P. Rados, Inc. 

2002 E. McFadden Ave. 

Suite 200 

Santa Ana, CA 92705 

Phone- 714-835-4612 

FAX- 714-835-2186 

nguerrero@radoscompanies.com 
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RESERVOIRS 

 

Evan Lundin and Gary Bechtel 

Gateway Pacific Contractors, 

Inc. 

8055 Freeport Blvd. 

Sacramento, CA  95832 

Phone- 916-665-4100 

FAX- 916-665-4119 

Lundin@GatewayPacific.com 

Bechtel@GatewayPacific.com 

 

Mr. Michael Rood 

Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. 

10704 Shoemaker Avenue 

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 

Phone- 562-946-1816 

FAX- 562-946-3823 

socalestimating@kiewit.com 

Mr. Kirk Harns 

Pacific Hydrotech 

314 E. Third Street 

Perris, CA  92570 

Phone- 951-943-8803 

FAX- 951-943-1093 

kharns@pachydro.com 

Mr. Alan Ludwig 

Pascal & Ludwig 

Constructors 

2049 E. Francis Street 

Ontario, CA  91761 

Phone- 909-947-4631 

FAX- 909-947-4722 

aludwig@pascalludwig.com 

  Ms. Lisa Plante 

PCL Construction, Inc. 

255 Rincon Street 

Suite 321 

Corona, CA 92879 

Phone- 480-763-2778 

FAX- 951-520-2684 

LAPlante@pcl.com 
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WELL DRILLING & REHAB 
 

Well Destruction & Rehabilitation Projects 

Mr. Oscar Macias 

Bakersfield Well & Pump Co. 
7212 Fruitvale Avenue 

Bakersfield, CA  93308 

Phone- 661-393-9661 
FAX- 661-393-9647 
omacias@bwpumps.com 

Mr. Mark Best 

Best Drilling and Pump, Inc. 

1640 Pellisier Road 

Colton, CA  92324 

Phone- 951-684-1952 

FAX- 951-684-3852 

mbest@bestdrillingandpump.com 
 

Mr. Tom Nanchy 

General Pump Company 

159 N. Acacia Street 

San Dimas, CA  91773 

Phone- 909-599-9606 

FAX- 909-599-6238 

engineering@genpump.com 

tnanchy@genpump.com 
 

Mr. Michael Tweed 

Hidden Valley Pump Systems, Inc. 

31248 Valley Center Rd 

Valley Center, CA 92082 

Phone- 760-749-2209 

FAX- 760-749-6821 

mtweed@hiddenvalleypump.com 

 

Mr. Nick Taranik 

Hydro Resources – West, Inc. 

800 E. Ash Avenue 

Shafter, CA  93263 

Phone- 661-292-7077 

Cell- 661-282-0216 

ntaranik@hydroresources.com 
 

Mr. Cheyne Wells 

Layne Christensen Company 

1717 W. Park Avenue 

Redlands, CA  92373 

Phone- 909-390-2833 

FAX- 909-390-6097 

cheyne.wells@layne.com 
 

Mr. Larry Rottman 
Rottman Drilling Co. 
46471 N. Division 
Lancaster, CA  93535 
Phone- 661-942-6125 

FAX- 661-949-1510 
larry.rottman@rottmandrilling.com 
 

Mr. Curtis McCalla 
South West Pump & Drilling, Inc. 
53-381 Highway 111 
Coachella, CA  92236 
(Can do rotary wells to 1500’) 

Phone- 760-398-3977 

FAX- 760-398-2287 

cmccalla@swpdinc.com 

sales@swpdinc.com 
 

Mr. Don Rice 
Weber Water Resources CA, LLC 

237 W. Orange Show 

San Bernardino, CA 92408 

Phone- 909-383-5837 

FAX- 909-386-1259 

drice@weberwaterresources.com 
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ELECTRICAL 

 
Mr. Brett Beard 

Beard Electric 

13924 Maryton Avenue 

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 

Phone- 562-802-1800 

FAX- 562-802-0700 

bwbeard@beardelectric.com 

Mr. Robert Yakemonis 

Halcyon Electric, Inc. 

1055-A Ortega Way 

Placentia, CA 92870 

Phone- 714-630-1400 

FAX- 714-630-1414 

Cell- 714-926-6472 

robertyakemonis@aol.com 

Mr. Curtis Etheredge 

Johnson-Peltier 

12021 S. Shoemaker Avenue 

Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670 

Phone- 562-944-3408 

FAX- 562-944-1208 
curtise@johnson-peltier.com 

 

Mr. Seth Jamali 

Leed Electric, Inc. 

13138 Arctic Circle 

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 

Phone- 562-270-9500 

FAX- 562-863-5723 

sjamali@leedelectric.com 

 

Mr. Peter Matthews 

Morrow-Meadows Corp. 

620 Reyes Drive 

Walnut, CA  91789 

Phone- 909-598-7700 

FAX- 909-598-3907 

Cell- 909-772-5428 

pmatthews@morrow-

meadows.com 

Mr. Scott Schemmel 

Neal Electric 

13250 Kirkham Way 

Poway, CA  92604 

Phone- 858-513-2525 

FAX- 858-513-9499 

sschemmel@nealelectric.com 

  Ms. Jolynn Buresh 

  Mr. Joseph Henry 

Shimmick Construction 

Company, Inc. 

16481 Scientific Way 

Irvine, CA  92618 

Phone- 949-333-1500 

FAX- 949-333-1510 

jburesh@shimmick.com 

jhenry@shimmick.com 

 

 

Mr. Michael Sylvester 

West and Sylvester Electrical 

4597 Almond Avenue 

Seal Beach, CA  90740 

Phone- 562-430-9173 

FAX- 562-430-3185 

Cell- 714-323-4634 

mike@wselectric.net 

Mr. Chris Hardy 

Western Industrial Electric 

5198 Arlington Ave. #362 

Riverside, CA  92504 

Phone- 951-637-0076 

Cell- 951-662-7554 

chardy@westernindustrialelectric.c

om 
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CATHODIC PROTECTION 

 
Mr. Steve McKim 

American Constr. & Supply, Inc. 
45 San Clemente Dr., Suite A-100. 

Corte Madera, CA  94925 

Phone- 415-927-2024 

FAX- 415-927-1723 

stevemckim@americanconstruction.com 

Mr. Scott McWhorter 

Cathodic Dynamics 

12523 Limonite Ave. 

Suite #440-423 

Mira Loma, CA  91752 

Phone- 951-371-4113 

FAX- 888-371-4113 

scott@cathodicdynamics.com 

 

Mr. Mike Prosperi 

Corrpro Companies 
13011 Florence Avenue 

Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670 

Phone- 562-944-1636 

FAX- 562-946-5634 

mprosperi@corrpro.com 

Mr. Dan McGrew 

Farwest Corrosion Control Co. 
12029 Regentview Avenue 

Downey, CA  90241 

Phone- 310-532-9524 

FAX- 310-532-3934 

dmcgrew@farwestcorrosion.com 

Mr. Gary Matlack 

GMC Corrosion & Electrical 
1932 S. Lynx Ave. 

Ontario, CA  91761-8054 

Phone- 909-947-6016 

FAX- 909-947-9430 

gary@gmcelectrical.net 
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